Appendix # 1 Revised December 10, 2020

MOH Focal Points for Validation of Social Security Claims Sickness Benefit for COVID -19
related work incapacity.

Name Facility Email address Contact Post Registration
Number Number
Dr. Fidel Cuellar [San Ignacio dr.f.cuellar@whr.health.gov.bz 6103238 COS Staff/ Ag. 0298/05
Community Deputy
Hospital Reg. Manager
Dr Michael Mai mai0512michael@gmail.com
624-3018 Medical officer 0034/16
Dr Rene Godoy |Western dr.rene.godoy@whr.health.gov.bz 6104740 Chief of Staff 0167/01
Regional
Dr Naun Ulices |Hospital bonillasalas.md@gmail.com 6708030 Internist 0018/19
Bonilla
dr.randawilliams@gmail.com Internist 0015720
Dr Randa 6212375
Williams
MO 0330/06
Dr Dana dr.dharris-lawrence@whr.health.gov.bz
Lawrence nee
Harris
Dr Sloane Gill Central Health 0031/16
Region sloaneg0912@hotmail.com
Dr Shamika shamikalord@yahoo.com
Nicole Lord 623-8187 0037/20
Dr Amber Rhea amberbautista@hotmail.com 615-4038 0044/20
Bautista
Dr Lisandra doctoralisandra@gmail.com
Aguila Farinas 608-6763 0030/17
Dr Graciela gracielaarcurio93@gmail.com 637-8080 0038/20
Abigail Arcurio
Dr Marvin Marvinakeem@gmail.com
Akeem Arthurs 614-0414 0040/20
Dr Hakeem Jallel
Alrick Arzu drharzu91@gmail.com 614-5893 0147/19
Dr. Maria Luz Punta Gorda drlegral @yahoo.com 605-7458  |Chief of Staff 0182/96
Legra Williams |Hospital
INTERNIST 000/11
6140717
Dr Jennifer Choc jennifer.choc@shr.health.gov.bz 0052/13
6229367 MO

Dr Celina Stokes

celina.stokes@shr.health.gov.bz

MO
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6149264 0065/13
Dr. Punta Gorda blancojosselin@gmail.com 6141417 PCP 0008/18
Josselin
Blanco
Dr Erei Nunez  (Southern ereinunez@gmail.com Regional Manager South/ (0297/05
Regional Internal
Dr. Mario Hospital ) ] @shrhealth b
mario.velasquez@shr.health.gov.bz -
Velasquez Med1.c11.1e 0035/19
6259748  [Specialist
Dr Agnes Joseph CcoS
gnes Josep agnes.joseph@shr.health.gov.bz 0051/13
Dr. Manuel Northern manuel.estrada@nhr.health.gov.bz 600-7590  |Chief of Staff 0016/10
Estrada Regional
Hospital
Dr. Melanie
Grange mielgrange@yahoo.com 6340633 INTERNIST 0388/08
Dr.David Emilio
Moralez moralezdavid40@yahoo.com 6021196  |INTERNIST 017/12
Dr. Emma Cuello emma.lisa87 @gmail.com 622-0194  |Medical practitioner 0023/17
Dr. Angela Corozal Angela.gilharry@nhr.health.gov.bz 625-6667  |Chief of Staff 0060/13
Gilharry Community
Hospital
Dr. Edgar Inacio
Caldeira Gomes edcaldeira76@yahoo.es 613-9982 0031/17
- San Narciso Clinic
° Medical Practitioner
II\J/Ir.lzanet;iIse[ljbhel yanisampuh@gmail.com 621-9982 Provisional License.
aldonado Medical Practitioner
Dr. Martha Habet KHMH msalmd@yahoo.com 625-3810  |Chief of Staff 0061/94
Dr. Eric Bradley dr.enbradley@gmail.com 0016/14
Dr. Pedro prap62@gmail.com Internist- 0054/95
Arriaga
selma.bermudez@khmbh.bz 6222466 INERNIST ICU 0001/10
Dr.Selma
Bermudez
Dr. Karl Jones Matron Roberts karljones2482@gmail.com 621-1628  |Focal Point 0401/09
Polyclinic
Dr Mariana anconamarianal3@gmail.com MO 0383/08
Ancona
Dr Rayford Independence satellitepoliclinic@gmail.com 624-0839  |Focal point 0005/11
Rancharan
Dr. Javier Canul |San Pedro javiercanul.md @gmail.com 605-2433  |Focal point 0024/15
Dr Joshua Canul joshcanul90@gmail.com MO 00132/17
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Dr. Janine
McField

Cleopatra White

janinemcfield@yahoo.com

630-1431

Focal Point

0357/08

NHI Focal Points (PCP Clinics) for Validation of Social Security Claims Sickness Benefit for COVID-19 related
work incapacity.

Central Health Region — Belize City

Dr. Carlos Crespo|BHP (Integral) ccrespopatiles@yahoo.com 600-4167 0229/02
Dr. Reina Cuellar [BMA SS Clinic reinabze@gmail.com 615-0396 0316/06
Martinez

Dr. Cynthia Terry|BFLA SS Clinic cynthiaterry@hotmail.com 620-4949 0326/06
Dr. Omar Aviles [Mercy Clinic omaraviles981@gmail.com 6102868 00355/08
Northern Heath Region

Dr. Maria Corozal PCP dramlizrod@gmail.com 605-2834 0054/13
Rodriguez

Dr. Vyktor Smith |San Narciso vyktor_earl@hotmail.com 634-0834 0029/18
Dr. Einstein Patchakan einsteinensword@yahoo.com 6627714 / 0016/06
Bodden 6269712

Southern Health Region

Dr. Kenton Dangriga PCP Flowers@shr.health.gov.bz 627-8634 0024/16
Flowers

Dr. Rayford Independence PCP |satellitepoliclinic@gmail.com 624-0839 005/11
Rancharan

Dr. Jennifer Choc [Punta Gorda PCP  |jennifer.choc@shr.health.gov.bz 622-9367 0052/13
Dr. Celina Stokes San Antonio PCP  |celinaherbalife@gmail.com 614-9264 0065/13
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